A1-100 Download data by searching for the corresponding
model number on the Technical Support site. https://tech.thk.com
            Models SHS-V, SHS-VM, SHS-LV, and SHS-LVM
B
（K）
（H3）
M
T

 120  M16×20  175
 226  19.5  71  19  16  B-PT1/8  10  12  5.2
 Model number coding
Model
number
Type of
LM block
No. of LM blocks
used on the same rail
With QZ
Lubricator
Contamination
protection
accessory
symbol
Radial clearance symbol
Normal (No symbol)
Light preload (C1)
Medium preload (C0)
Stainless
steel
LM block
LM rail length
(in mm)
Accuracy symbol
Normal grade (No Symbol)
High accuracy grade (H)
Precision grade (P)
Super precision grade (SP)
Ultra precision grade (UP)
With steel
tape
Symbol for LM rail
jointed use
Stainless steel
LM rail
Symbol for
No. of rails used
on the same
plane
SHS25   V   2  QZ  KKHH  C1  M  +1240L  P  Z  T  M  -Ⅱ
Note)  This model number indicates that a single-rail unit constitutes one set. (i.e., required number of sets when 2 rails are used in parallel is
2 at a minimum.)
 Grease nipples are not installed when there is a QZ Lubricator. Contact THK if you want to use a grease nipple for a model with a QZ.
 See  A1-545  for contamination protection accessories, see  A1-73  for radial clearance symbol. See  A1-79  for accuracy
symbol. See  A1-13  for symbol for number of rails used on the same plane.
LMGuide_CD.indb   100LMGuide_CD.indb   100 2024/07/23   9:50:432024/07/23   9:50:43
515E
A1-101
LM
 G
uide
SHS
C
＊＊4-φ D0e0
f0
（E）
φ d2
φ d1
M1
F
N
h
L1
L
    Unit: mm
 LM rail dimensions  Basic load rating  Static permissible moment kN·m ＊   Mass
 Width  Height  Pitch  Length ＊   C  C 0
 M A   M B   M C   LM
block
 LM
rail
 H 3